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BUNNELL CITY COMMISSION MEETING
Monday, January 23, 2023

7:00 PM
1769 East Moody Boulevard (GSB),

Chambers Room
Bunnell, FL 32110

A. Call Meeting to Order and Pledge Allegiance to the Flag
PH

Roll Call

Invocation for our Military Troops and National Leaders

B. Introductions, Commendations, Proclamations, and Presentations: None

C. Consent Agenda:
PH

C.1. Approval of Warrant
1.

a. January 23, 2023 Warrant

C.2. Approval of Minutes
2.

a. January 9, 2023 City Commission Meeting Minutes

C.3. Request to appoint Gary Garner to serve a 3 year term as the Alternate for the
Planning, Zoning & Appeals Board

D. Public Comments:

Comments regarding items not on the Agenda.  Citizens are encouraged to speak;
however, comments are limited to four (4) minutes.

E. Ordinances: (Legislative):

E.1. Ordinance 2023-01 Grand Reserve Planned Development Agreement
Modification request to allow a modification to the number of lots approved for
Phase(s) 3, 5, and 6. - Second Reading

E.2. Ordinance 2023-02 Requesting to change the official zoning map for 6.68± acres
of land, owned by Jeremy and Jill Barton, Bearing the Parcel ID: 16-13-30-0000-
01020-0010, from the Flagler County "AC, Agriculture District" to the City of
Bunnell "AG&S, Agricultural and Silviculture District" - Second Reading



F. Resolutions: (Legislative): None

G. Old Business: None

H. New Business:

H.1. Request Commission Approval of the Selection Committee recommendation and
to proceed with negotiations for the Administration/Police Department Complex
Design Build Project agreement.

H.2. Approval of Administrative Order 2023-01 for the Allen Lands Rural Subdivision

I. Reports:

• City Clerk

• Police Chief

• City Attorney

• City Manager

City Manager Report- December 2022

• Mayor and City Commissioners

J. Call for Adjournment.

This agenda is subject to change without notice.  Please see posted copy at City Hall,
and our website www.BunnellCity.us.
 
NOTICE: If any person decides to appeal any decision made by the City Commission or any
of its boards, with respect to any matter considered at any meeting of such boards or
commission, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and for this purpose he or she
may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes
the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based, 286.0105 Florida Statutes.
Any person requiring a special accommodation at this meeting because of a disability
or physical impairment should contact the City Clerk at (386) 437-7500 at least 48
hours prior to the meeting date.
 

THE CITY OF BUNNELL IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY SERVICE PROVIDER.

Posted by City Clerk's office on January 17, 2023
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Expense Approval Register
City of Bunnell, FL Packet: APPKT07880 - 1.23.23 Warrant

Amount(None) Post Date Vendor Name Description (Item) Account Number

Vendor: 4C's Trucking & Excavation, Inc.

500.002 yds Road Base4C's Trucking & Excavation, Inc.01/11/2023 401-0533-533.5205

500.002 yds Road Base4C's Trucking & Excavation, Inc.01/11/2023 404-0535-535.5200

Vendor 4C's Trucking & Excavation, Inc. Total: 1,000.00

Vendor: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.

4,839.25Water TestingAdvanced Environmental Labo…01/01/2023 404-0535-535.3400

Vendor Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. Total: 4,839.25

Vendor: AG-PRO, LLC

174.58Repair flywheel clutch & brake…AG-PRO, LLC01/11/2023 401-0533-533.4640

174.59Repair flywheel clutch & brake…AG-PRO, LLC01/11/2023 404-0535-535.4640

8,400.00Remlinger Series 700 ScreenerAG-PRO, LLC01/09/2023 001-0541-541.6400

12.28Replace broken switch on bo…AG-PRO, LLC12/27/2022 001-0541-541.4640

Vendor AG-PRO, LLC Total: 8,761.45

Vendor: Applied Concepts, Inc.

13,212.50Stalker - DSR 2X Radar w/ Inst…Applied Concepts, Inc.12/16/2022 001-0521-521.5264

Vendor Applied Concepts, Inc. Total: 13,212.50

Vendor: Boulevard Tire Center

497.262 11R/22.5 recap tiresBoulevard Tire Center12/02/2022 402-0534-534.4620

Vendor Boulevard Tire Center Total: 497.26

Vendor: Bunnell Auto Supply, Inc.

122.95Reapirs Hydraulic Quick couple…Bunnell Auto Supply, Inc.01/10/2023 001-0541-541.4640

25.73Hardware for hose MountBunnell Auto Supply, Inc.01/10/2023 001-0541-541.4640

669.47Hydraulic Hose AssemblyBunnell Auto Supply, Inc.01/10/2023 001-0541-541.4640

33.00Organe Nitrile GloveBunnell Auto Supply, Inc.01/12/2023 001-0549-549.5200

27.90Maker LightsBunnell Auto Supply, Inc.01/04/2023 402-0534-534.4620

65.0055 Gal DefBunnell Auto Supply, Inc.01/05/2023 001-0541-541.5200

130.0055 Gal DefBunnell Auto Supply, Inc.01/05/2023 401-0533-533.5205

130.0055 Gal DefBunnell Auto Supply, Inc.01/05/2023 404-0535-535.5200

Vendor Bunnell Auto Supply, Inc. Total: 1,204.05

Vendor: Central Florida Controls, LLC

370.85Repair of EFD-1 Flor Meter Rec…Central Florida Controls, LLC10/19/2022 404-0535-535.4640

Vendor Central Florida Controls, LLC Total: 370.85

Vendor: Central Hydraulics, Inc.

352.61Repair Hydraulic CylinderCentral Hydraulics, Inc.01/11/2023 001-0541-541.4640

320.83Cylinder RepairsCentral Hydraulics, Inc.01/11/2023 001-0541-541.4640

75.02Custom Tube HoseCentral Hydraulics, Inc.01/05/2023 402-0534-534.4620

Vendor Central Hydraulics, Inc. Total: 748.46

Vendor: Charter Communications

400.00100 Utility St 1.01.23 - 1.31.23Charter Communications01/01/2023 001-0521-521.4100

109.98604 E Moody BlvdCharter Communications01/07/2023 001-0519-519.4100

104.98405 E Drain St 1/13/23-2/12/23Charter Communications01/07/2023 001-0519-519.4100

124.981769 E moody Blvd 1/09/23-2…Charter Communications01/07/2023 001-0519-519.4100

124.98405 E Drain St 8/13/22-9/12/22Charter Communications10/15/2022 001-0572-572.4100

124.98405 E Drain St 9/13/22-10/12/…Charter Communications10/07/2022 001-0572-572.4100

Vendor Charter Communications Total: 989.90

Vendor: Crystal Tractor and Equipment - Hastings

171.39Parts for broken dust cover uni…Crystal Tractor and Equipment …12/22/2022 001-0572-572.4640

Vendor Crystal Tractor and Equipment - Hastings Total: 171.39

Vendor: DG Hardware, Inc.

18.35Ball Valve for WWTPDG Hardware, Inc.01/11/2023 404-0535-535.5200

26.32WWTP Repair PartsDG Hardware, Inc.01/12/2023 404-0535-535.5200
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86.16Brushes, Reducer, RatchetsDG Hardware, Inc.01/03/2023 404-0535-535.5200

7.16FastenersDG Hardware, Inc.01/06/2023 402-0534-534.4640

52.16Replacment Toilet Brush sets &…DG Hardware, Inc.01/06/2023 001-0572-572.5200

35.99Decolonization Pump Pressure…DG Hardware, Inc.01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4640

449.991/2 Impact DrillDG Hardware, Inc.01/09/2023 404-0535-535.5264

Vendor DG Hardware, Inc. Total: 676.13

Vendor: Environmental Land Services of Flagler County, Inc

4,393.73Services 12.30.22 - 1.05.23Environmental Land Services of…01/06/2023 402-0534-534.3400

Vendor Environmental Land Services of Flagler County, Inc Total: 4,393.73

Vendor: Ferguson US Holdings, Inc

4,185.0012 X 20 STORMWATER PIPEFerguson US Holdings, Inc01/04/2023 001-0538-538.4600

Vendor Ferguson US Holdings, Inc Total: 4,185.00

Vendor: Flagler County Board of County Commissioners

10,000.00Annual Contribution Carver G…Flagler County Board of County…01/04/2023 001-0511-511.8200

Vendor Flagler County Board of County Commissioners Total: 10,000.00

Vendor: Flagler Humane Society

2,134.00Housing Services OctoberFlagler Humane Society10/31/2022 001-0562-562.3402

2,134.00December 2022Flagler Humane Society12/31/2022 001-0562-562.3402

Vendor Flagler Humane Society  Total: 4,268.00

Vendor: Grant Professionals, Inc.

1,500.00Services Dec1 - Dec31Grant Professionals, Inc.12/31/2022 001-0521-521.3400

Vendor Grant Professionals, Inc. Total: 1,500.00

Vendor: Hawkins Inc

760.00CCH Granular DrumHawkins Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.5200

985.00Chemicals for WTPHawkins Inc12/30/2022 401-0533-533.5205

Vendor Hawkins Inc Total: 1,745.00

Vendor: HD Supply Facilities Maintenance Ltd

25.38FreightHD Supply Facilities Maintena…12/28/2022 401-0533-533.4640

4,755.48Rosemount free chlorine analy…HD Supply Facilities Maintena…12/28/2022 401-0533-533.4640

3,833.27CLX Free / Total chlorine analy…HD Supply Facilities Maintena…12/30/2022 404-0535-535.5200

Vendor HD Supply Facilities Maintenance Ltd Total: 8,614.13

Vendor: Hydradry Inc

5,485.13Emergency Repair Coquina City…Hydradry Inc01/02/2023 001-0572-572.4610

Vendor Hydradry Inc Total: 5,485.13

Vendor: Language Line Services Inc

20.86Over the Phone InterpretationLanguage Line Services Inc12/31/2022 001-0512-512.4100

Vendor Language Line Services Inc Total: 20.86

Vendor: Lowe's Companies, Inc

142.20Totes to Store Christmas Lights…Lowe's Companies, Inc01/04/2023 001-0511-511.4900

521.55Level Pitch for Digging SwellsLowe's Companies, Inc01/04/2023 001-0541-541.5264

Vendor Lowe's Companies, Inc Total: 663.75

Vendor: MacData LLC

46.00Background Check Brady, Reb…MacData LLC12/31/2022 001-0521-521.4900

Vendor MacData LLC Total: 46.00

Vendor: Michael Leo Dove

1,845.00Inspections for 12/30/22-1/11…Michael Leo Dove01/13/2023 001-0524-524.3401

Vendor Michael Leo Dove Total: 1,845.00

Vendor: NextEra Energy Inc

83.6447533-10046 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/04/2023 404-0535-535.4300

26.5823515-07823 Dec 2022NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2023 404-0535-535.4300

27.6209445-94365 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/05/2023 404-0535-535.4300

12.6301235-95431 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

97.0101408-42220 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

198.5904799-99278 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

30.9505365-06116 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

4,706.8008857-07703 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300
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35.9616239-97200 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

12.6319639-02331 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

38.9024515-76322 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

58.2928635-95142 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

12.6329732-82177 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

115.2834080-03816 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

209.0138244-16469 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

27.4839472-13538 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

28.9046834-52215 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

99.6948483-68421 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

335.5356811-06810 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

27.1956821-04848 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

81.6356831-02874 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

94.5459268-64496 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

12.6360520-97182 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

151.0066101-01831 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

41.9666311-06884 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

28.5867305-62219 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

27.4867468-67586 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

12.6368117-21478 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

79.1376717-09884 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

12.6379034-46115 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

41.9682864-01883 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

28.4290810-48119 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

12.6393326-99348 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

28.0495527-02467 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

74.3999040-97517 DecNextEra Energy Inc01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

Vendor NextEra Energy Inc        Total: 6,912.96

Vendor: Nextran

15.8704369-52212 DecNextran01/06/2023 404-0535-535.4300

8,491.04Solid Waste Truck Unit 929 Re…Nextran12/30/2022 402-0534-534.4620

2,573.13Change Order 1Nextran12/30/2022 402-0534-534.4620

1,620.94Change Order 2Nextran12/30/2022 402-0534-534.4620

Vendor Nextran Total: 12,700.98

Vendor: Nicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.

130.00Manitowoc W/E110 canisterNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.01/01/2023 001-0541-541.4400

Vendor Nicholson A/C & Heating, Inc. Total: 130.00

Vendor: Pace Analytical Services, LLC

397.75Water TestingPace Analytical Services, LLC12/30/2022 401-0533-533.3401

Vendor Pace Analytical Services, LLC Total: 397.75

Vendor: Palm Coast Observer, LLC

80.00Notice of Meeting 1/23/23Palm Coast Observer, LLC01/12/2023 001-0512-512.4800

Vendor Palm Coast Observer, LLC Total: 80.00

Vendor: Power & Pumps Inc

3,247.55Submersible Sewage PumpPower & Pumps Inc12/19/2022 404-0535-535.5264

Vendor Power & Pumps Inc Total: 3,247.55

Vendor: Preferred Governmental Insurance Trust

5,702.75Feb 2023 InstallmentPreferred Governmental Insur…01/11/2023 001-2182000

Vendor Preferred Governmental Insurance Trust Total: 5,702.75

Vendor: Rayco Funding & Development, Inc

1,575.00Dewatering BoxRayco Funding & Development…12/18/2022 404-0535-535.3400

Vendor Rayco Funding & Development, Inc       Total: 1,575.00

Vendor: Samantha Cooper

125.00Refund for eventSamantha Cooper01/11/2023 001-3475300

Vendor Samantha Cooper Total: 125.00

Vendor: SHI International Corp

1,168.802023 Contract With MicrosoftSHI International Corp01/10/2023 001-0511-511.5230
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701.282023 Contract With MicrosoftSHI International Corp01/10/2023 001-0512-512.5230

1,870.082023 Contract With MicrosoftSHI International Corp01/10/2023 001-0513-513.5230

91.922023 Contract With MicrosoftSHI International Corp01/10/2023 001-0514-514.5230

233.762023 Contract With MicrosoftSHI International Corp01/10/2023 001-0516-516.5230

3,740.162023 Contract With MicrosoftSHI International Corp01/10/2023 001-0521-521.5230

1,400.982023 Contract With MicrosoftSHI International Corp01/10/2023 001-0524-524.5230

444.182023 Contract With MicrosoftSHI International Corp01/10/2023 001-0541-541.5230

467.522023 Contract With MicrosoftSHI International Corp01/10/2023 001-0549-549.5230

325.682023 Contract With MicrosoftSHI International Corp01/10/2023 001-0572-572.5230

1,344.102023 Contract With MicrosoftSHI International Corp01/10/2023 401-0533-533.5230

417.602023 Contract With MicrosoftSHI International Corp01/10/2023 402-0534-534.5230

1,344.102023 Contract With MicrosoftSHI International Corp01/10/2023 402-0534-534.5230

6,518.46Microsoft Enterprise and Mobil…SHI International Corp12/27/2022 001-0516-516.5230

Vendor SHI International Corp     Total: 20,068.62

Vendor: Staples Inc

516.45Contract Overage 11.16.22-12…Staples Inc12/23/2022 001-0511-511.5400

Vendor Staples Inc Total: 516.45

Vendor: Staples, Inc

48.19Banker BoxesStaples, Inc01/04/2023 001-0512-512.5100

305.17Flex Fit Fatigue Mat, Commerc…Staples, Inc01/06/2023 001-0512-512.5100

Vendor Staples, Inc Total: 353.36

Vendor: Sun Country Termite & Pest Control

30.00405 E Drain StSun Country Termite & Pest C…01/04/2023 001-0572-572.3400

40.00300 Citrus St JB King ParkSun Country Termite & Pest C…01/04/2023 001-0572-572.3400

75.00401 E Court St EJ ParkSun Country Termite & Pest C…01/04/2023 001-0572-572.3400

75.00Carver Field Fotball FieldSun Country Termite & Pest C…01/04/2023 001-0572-572.3400

30.00Jackson ParkSun Country Termite & Pest C…01/04/2023 001-0572-572.3400

50.001769 E Moody BlvdSun Country Termite & Pest C…01/04/2023 001-0519-519.3401

25.00Corner US 1 Heritage ParkSun Country Termite & Pest C…01/04/2023 001-0572-572.3400

37.00200 S Church StSun Country Termite & Pest C…01/05/2023 001-0572-572.3400

25.00604 E Moody Unit 6Sun Country Termite & Pest C…01/05/2023 001-0519-519.3401

25.00604 E Moody unit 4Sun Country Termite & Pest C…01/05/2023 001-0519-519.3401

Vendor Sun Country Termite & Pest Control Total: 412.00

Vendor: Sunshine State One Call of Florida, Inc

45.52Monthly Assessment FY2022-…Sunshine State One Call of Flor…12/31/2022 401-0533-533.3401

45.53Monthly Assessment FY2022-…Sunshine State One Call of Flor…12/31/2022 404-0535-535.3400

Vendor Sunshine State One Call of Florida, Inc Total: 91.05

Vendor: Tara A. Fisher

40.00Diagnostic charge suite 5Tara A. Fisher01/12/2023 401-0533-533.4640

40.00Diagnostic charge suite 5Tara A. Fisher01/12/2023 404-0535-535.4640

662.00Install Motor/Board at WWTPTara A. Fisher11/30/2022 404-0535-535.4640

Vendor Tara A. Fisher Total: 742.00

Vendor: The Gaboton Group, LLC

2,000.00Retainer January 2023The Gaboton Group, LLC12/31/2022 001-0511-511.3100

Vendor The Gaboton Group, LLC Total: 2,000.00

Vendor: Traffic Supplies & Distribution LLC

245.63Stop Sign Poles & HardwareTraffic Supplies & Distribution …01/04/2023 001-0541-541.5310

Vendor Traffic Supplies & Distribution LLC Total: 245.63

Vendor: UniFirst Corporation

28.80Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation01/11/2023 001-0541-541.5220

11.58Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation01/11/2023 001-0549-549.5220

23.17Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation01/11/2023 001-0572-572.5220

21.37Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation01/11/2023 001-0572-572.5220

29.11Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation01/11/2023 401-0533-533.5220

24.04Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation01/11/2023 402-0534-534.5220

16.94Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation01/11/2023 404-0535-535.5220

40.93Uniform RentalsUniFirst Corporation01/04/2023 001-0541-541.5220

11.71Uniform RentalsUniFirst Corporation01/04/2023 001-0549-549.5220
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19.58Uniform RentalsUniFirst Corporation01/04/2023 001-0572-572.5220

23.36Uniform RentalsUniFirst Corporation01/04/2023 001-0572-572.5220

29.30Uniform RentalsUniFirst Corporation01/04/2023 401-0533-533.5220

17.94Uniform RentalsUniFirst Corporation01/04/2023 402-0534-534.5220

17.09Uniform RentalsUniFirst Corporation01/04/2023 404-0535-535.5220

29.03Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/21/2022 001-0541-541.5220

11.71Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/21/2022 001-0549-549.5220

23.36Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/21/2022 001-0572-572.5220

21.08Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/21/2022 001-0572-572.5220

29.30Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/21/2022 401-0533-533.5220

17.94Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/21/2022 402-0534-534.5220

17.09Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/21/2022 404-0535-535.5220

29.03Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/28/2022 001-0541-541.5220

11.71Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/28/2022 001-0549-549.5220

23.36Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/28/2022 001-0572-572.5220

19.58Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/28/2022 001-0572-572.5220

29.30Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/28/2022 401-0533-533.5220

17.94Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/28/2022 402-0534-534.5220

17.09Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/28/2022 404-0535-535.5220

Vendor UniFirst Corporation Total: 612.44

Vendor: USA Services of Florida Inc

700.00Street Sweeping OctoberUSA Services of Florida Inc12/31/2022 001-0538-538.3400

Vendor USA Services of Florida Inc Total: 700.00

Vendor: Ver-E-Safe Solutions, LLC

104.85Traffic Cones for VacTruckVer-E-Safe Solutions, LLC12/30/2022 401-0533-533.5205

104.85Traffic Cones for VacTruckVer-E-Safe Solutions, LLC12/30/2022 404-0535-535.5200

Vendor Ver-E-Safe Solutions, LLC Total: 209.70

Vendor: Verizon Connect Telo Inc.

76.40Fleet Subscription 1.01.23-1.31…Verizon Connect Telo Inc.01/01/2023 001-0541-541.4100

57.30Fleet Subscription 1.01.23-1.31…Verizon Connect Telo Inc.01/01/2023 001-0572-572.4100

76.40Fleet Subscription 1.01.23-1.31…Verizon Connect Telo Inc.01/01/2023 401-0533-533.4100

190.50Fleet Subscription 1.01.23-1.31…Verizon Connect Telo Inc.01/01/2023 402-0534-534.4100

76.40Fleet Subscription 1.01.23-1.31…Verizon Connect Telo Inc.01/01/2023 404-0535-535.4100

Vendor Verizon Connect Telo Inc. Total: 477.00

Grand Total: 132,538.08
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Fund Summary

Fund Expense Amount

001 - GENERAL FUND 80,152.63

401 - WATER 8,696.07

402 - SOLID WASTE 19,716.24
